502127575 11/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cellular Bioengineering, Inc.	10/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TruTag Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	650 Iwilei Road, Suite 250
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12966887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089732595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-973-2585

Email: egalvan@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. Foothill Blvd. Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CBIOP005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terrence L. Wong

Total Attachments: 1

source=CBIOP005 Executed Assignment CBI to TruTag#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029290 FRAME: 0905 CH \$40.00 1296

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CELLULAR BIOENGINEERING, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly having a place of

business at 1946 Young Street, Suite 288, Honolulu, Hawaii 96826 and currently located at

650 Iwilei Road, Suite 218, Honolulu, Hawaii 96817 ("Assignor"), certifies that to the best

of Assignor's knowledge and belief it is the sole assignee of the following patent

applications:

A. United States Patent Application No. 12/966,887; filed 12/13/2010; entitled

"Producing a Microtag Identifier."

United States Patent Application No. 12/966,901; filed 12/13/2010; entitled В.

"Labeling and Authenticating Using a Microtag."

Assignor hereby:

Assigns and transfers to TRUTAG TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation 1.

having a place of business at 650 Iwilei Road, Suite 250, Honolulu, Hawaii 96817

("Assignee"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions

disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) based upon, and Patent(s)

(including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above

referenced application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced

application claims priority, including without limitation any and all rights to sue for past

infringement and to recover damages for any and all past infringement.

Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters 2.

Patents resulting from patent applications claiming priority to or otherwise related to the

above referenced patent applications and/or patents including any divisional(s),

continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to TruTag Technologies, Inc.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature(s).

ASSIGNOR: CELLULAR BIOENGINEERING, INC.

By: Doug/Tonokawa, VP Finance

PATENT REEL: 029290 FRAME: 0906